21 May 2022 Saturday

66th Race Starts At:23:12

Prize 1.)63.000 $
- Horse

Silk No Horse
1.DETERMNED
KINGDOM (USA) yobe
2LOCAL MOTMVE (USA) 3yobec
3 UNCAPTURED SPIRIT
(USA) 3obe
4 \WWOWWHATA
SUMVER (USA) 3yocne
5READYTO
PURRFORM(USp) ~ Syene

6EPICLUCK(USA)  3yobc

7.RIOTHOUSE (USA)  3yogrc

8.SHAKE EMLOOSE
(USA)

9.CRABS N BEER (USA) 3yogrc

3yochc

10.JOE (USA) 3yobe

11.WORLD OF FOOLS

(USA) 3yochc

Pick four, 6th double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta, Trifecta, Place, Place Quinella

Race Program

2)20.000$
Age Origin Weight Jockey
D HATVAN
ANMAL KNGDOM- FILIA 535 D e OHERE
DIVINING ROD - WD FOR BIRD MOBBERLEY
D 555 J.D.ACOSTA PR
SW' SPRITED 535 ANGEL SUAREZ TAGSTABLESLLC
SUMVER FRONT - LOAN JOHNR.
oA 535 \omwuez | JEREMYBROOKS
FLORENT
KITTENS JOY - ELEVENTAR 555 O DONEGAL RACING
VADEFROVLUCKY - ADCEY 555 BRIE GREEN ASHBY, MARK J. AND
G
ARNNORE
VIOLENCE- TUTTPAESI (R 535  LUIS SAEZ T OROUGHERED
SHAKINIT UP- CASHNO J R SANCHEZ RACING
=ik 555 JEVANTOLEDO 3
JAINE
BLOFELD- GETMUPFRONTO 535 wli= - CHARLES BLANFORD
DECLARATONGFWAR- g VICTORR. THE ELKSTONE
BATTLEBRDGE ®  CARRASCO  GROUP,
TAIS HICKORY MADE
HOOTENANNY - MAGCREDER 535 | vyousTINA~ STABLES

Listed
3.)10.000 $

Owner
PHIL SCHOENTHAL
JOHN E. SALZVAN, JR.

MARK SHUMAN

kg,

Trainer St RT

JAVES L. LAWRENCE, Il 4

BRAD H. COX

LYNN A ASHBY

DANNY GARGAN

RODOLFO SANCHEZ-
SALOMON

JAMEE NESS

MCHAEL J.
TROMVBETTA

LAWRENCE M SMTH

5

6

10

11

76

83

81

75

81

66

85

83

76

87

58

1600 Turf
4)7.000%
Last 6
Race
oo o
SR
;;3351 28 0
;3449- 28 0
117 197 0
119-5 53 0
34-11 34 0
e % o
St %0
I
512657 15 0

LR L20

Pimlico ABD Racecourse

Best
Time

16,45
10,90

5,35

1,70

31,20

7,70
17,70

3,40

Win PSF Video
8.56(5) False
10.96(4) False
6.9(6) False
0.1(10) False
25.03(1) False
264(8) False
0.73(9) False
14.99(3) False
5.84(7) False
242(2) False

0.04(11) False



